GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC74
74HC74 Dual D-Type Positive-Edge-
Triggered Flip-Flops With Clear and Preset
1. General Description
1.1 Description
The 74HC74 series devices contain two
independent D-type positive-edge-triggered flip-

5. Application Information
Figure 5.1: Typical application schematic
6. Ordering Information
Orderable Device Package Type Pins Packing Package Qty
74HC74ND14ATBE DIP 14 Tube 25
74HC74NS14ARDQ SOP 14 Tape & Reel 4000
74HC74SS14ARBQ SSOP 14 Tape & Reel 2000
74HC74TS14ARBQ TSSOP 14 Tape & Reel 2000
GUORUI MICROELECTRONICS CO. , LTD 74HC74
7. Package Information
7.1 DIP14